TOWN OF CAMPBELL

La Crosse County

2219 Bainbridge Street, La Crosse, WI 54603

Phone: 608/783-0050 Facsimile: 608/779-9396

Email: campbellwi@townofcampbellwi.gov

March 8, 2023

The public is invited to the presentation of the USGS National Tap Water study test results on Monday, March 13, 2023, 6 PM at the USGS-Upper Midwest Environmental Sciences Center, 2630 Fanta Reed Road, on French Island.

The U.S. Geological Survey (USGS), sampled various locations across the Town of Campbell to seek in-depth information about the analytes in the groundwater. This yearlong study included analysis of several locations including residential spigots, Town buildings, and parks. Water samples were tested for contaminants including PFAS, pesticides, pharmaceuticals, metals, VOCs, and more. Many of these compounds have no EPA thresholds, others the EPA is seeking to revise.

Space is limited, we ask participants to please RSVP to supervisor2@townofcampbell.org, if you plan to attend. A virtual attendance option via zoom will be posted on the Town of Campbell website Monday morning March 13th, 2023.

###